

FEE SCHEDULE

	Other Fees (continued)	
\$25.00	Fax Service Fee - per page	\$1.0
\$10.00	 Levies, Garnishments, and Legal Proceedings Processing Fee 	\$75.0
FREE	Money Order Fee - per money order	\$5.0
\$10.00	Mortgage Verification Fee	\$30.0
\$10.00	Notary Services for Members	FRE
	Official Check Fee - per check	\$5.0
\$5.00	 Payment Processing Fees - Pre-Authorized Withdrawals from Non-GHFCU 	
	Savings/Checking Account or Debit Card:	
\$10.00	O Telephone - with Personal Representative	\$25.0
nce,	O Web Initiated	\$4.9
\$15.00	Photocopy Fee - per page	\$1.0
\$33.00	Shared Branching Transactions	FRE
	Statement Copy Fee - per each copy	\$5.0
	Overdraft Fees - (Items PAID)	
\$33.00	Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee - PAID Draft/ACH Items	\$33.0
ction:	 Overdraft Fee - Per Transfer from Another Deposit Account for Draft/ACH or ATM/ 	Debit Card items
nent; fee	O All Checking Accounts	\$7.0
\$2.00		
\$2.00	Returned Item Fees - (Items RETURNED)	
\$2.00	BILL PAY Return Fee - Electronic	\$7.0
\$2.00	BILL PAY Return Fee - Paper Check Mailed	\$15.0
\$2.00	Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee - UNPAID Draft/ACH Items	\$33.0
\$10.00	 Return Item Fee - per item unpaid by the institution upon which item is drawn 	1;
\$15.00	1st party and 3rd party	\$33.0
	Web or Phone Initiated Payment Return Fee	\$43.0
\$3.00	Safe Deposit Box Fees	
Vary by Style	3X5 Box Annual Fee	\$35.0
	3X10 Box Annual Fee	\$55.0
per sheet of 4	5X10 Box Annual Fee	\$75.0
	■ 10X10 Box Annual Fee	\$100.0
not \$4.95	Safe Deposit Box Drilling Fee Market c	ost up to \$250.0
\$7.95	Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement Fee	\$30.0
\$2.00	Safe Deposit Box Late Fee (Annual) - after 30 days delinquent	\$15.0
FREE		
	Wire Transfer Fees	
	Returned Wire Fee (Domestic or International)	\$10.0
\$10.00	Wire Transfer Fee - Incoming Domestic, per Wire	\$12.0
\$25.00	Wire Transfer Fee - Incoming International, per Wire	\$35.0
\$50.00	Wire Transfer Fee - Outgoing Domestic, per Wire	
	Wire Transfer Fee - Outgoing International, per Wire	
account		
d\$5.00		
\$25.00		
\$25.00		
	\$10.00 FREE \$10.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$10.0	Fax Service Fee - per page

Other Fees (continued)	
Fax Service Fee - per page	\$1.00
Levies, Garnishments, and Legal Proceedings Processing Fee	
Money Order Fee - per money order	\$5.00
Mortgage Verification Fee	\$30.00
Notary Services for Members	FREE
Official Check Fee - per check	\$5.00
Payment Processing Fees - Pre-Authorized Withdrawals from Non-GHFC	U
Savings/Checking Account or Debit Card:	
O Telephone - with Personal Representative	\$25.00
O Web Initiated	\$4.9
Photocopy Fee - per page	\$1.00
Shared Branching Transactions	FRE
Statement Copy Fee - per each copy	\$5.00
overdraft Fees - (Items PAID)	
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee - PAID Draft/ACH Items	\$33.00
Overdraft Fee - Per Transfer from Another Deposit Account for Draft/ACH or	
O All Checking Accounts	\$7.00
eturned Item Fees - (Items RETURNED)	
BILL PAY Return Fee - Electronic	\$7.00
BILL PAY Return Fee - Paper Check Mailed	\$15.00
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee - UNPAID Draft/ACH Items	\$33.00
Return Item Fee - per item unpaid by the institution upon which item is	drawn;
1st party and 3rd party	\$33.00
Web or Phone Initiated Payment Return Fee	
afe Deposit Box Fees	
3X5 Box Annual Fee	\$35.00
3X10 Box Annual Fee	\$55.00
5X10 Box Annual Fee	\$75.00
10X10 Box Annual Fee	\$100.0
Safe Deposit Box Drilling Fee Ma	rket cost up to \$250.00
Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement Fee	\$30.00
Safe Deposit Box Late Fee (Annual) - after 30 days delinquent	\$15.00
Vire Transfer Fees	
Returned Wire Fee (Domestic or International)	\$10.00
Wire Transfer Fee - Incoming Domestic, per Wire	
Wire Transfer Fee - Incoming International, per Wire	
Wire Transfer Fee - Outgoing Domestic, per Wire	
	+=010